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We are very excited for the growth this past year in our outreach  
efforts to at-risk children in Haiti. We continue to be 100% locally  
operated by trusted Christian leaders working through local  
churches. Thanks to our Rebuilding Hope financial partners and food donations from sister  
organizations, we are now able to serve hot school lunches in all 10 of our sponsored schools. This is 
already making a difference in student attendance and academic outcomes! Also, for the second year 
in a row, our ministry was blessed to earn a “Perfect 100” rating by Charity Navigator, the nation’s top  
non-profit rating agency. Less than one percent of the thousands of charities rated by this agency have 
earned perfect scores. This honor recognizes organizations who execute their mission in a fiscally  
responsible way while adhering to good governance and transparency. We are eager to continue  
expanding our efforts as we witness the transformative power of Christian compassion, education, 
and training in the lives of Haitian children trapped in deepest poverty.

A Message from Ken Bever, President

Perfect 100 Score 
for 2nd  

Consecutive  
Year

Fundraising 
$199,729 
6.3%

Administration 
$187,394 
5.9%

Program Services 
$2,777,061 
87.8%

Revenue and other support 
  Contributions 
  Pledges income, net 
  Gifts in-kind 
  Fundraising events 
  Other Income 
  Total revenue and other support 
 
Expenses 
Program Services 
  Child Education 
  Program Services US Ops 
  Orphanage Operations 
  Mission Trips 
  School Lunch Program 
  Thomazeau Hope Center 
  Crisis Relief 
  Joy Box/Gift Ministry 
  Haiti Operations 
  Leadership Camp 
  School Development 
  Total program services 
Supporting activities 
  Fundraising 
  Administration 
  Total supporting activities 
  Total expenses 
  Change in net assets 
Net assets, beginning of year 
Net assets, end of year

 
  2,271,409 

  249,475 
  688,536 
  202,021 

  5,683 
  3,417,124 

 
 
 

  1,078,676 
  202,800 
  276,451 
  73,542 
  94,831 

  231,753 
  12,250 

  263,449 
  193,737 

  59,087 
  290,482 

  2,777,061 
 

  199,729 
  187,394 
  387,123 

  3,164,184 
  252,940 

4,741,977 
$     4,994,917

TOTAL

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES 
For the year ending December 31, 2018



Nurture

84 orphaned children cared for in 2 
orphanages

1,778 children fed in school lunch programs

10 children and 2 principals received vital 
surgeries they could not afford

1 energy-saving solar electrical system  
installed at Thomazeau Christian Orphanage

1,738 children examined and served by 60 
volunteers at Child Care Clinics

2,663 Joy Boxes delivered to grateful children 

Hope for Haiti’s Children cares for children and those who have no  
other place to turn to meet critical needs. Through Christian orphanages, 
medical care, and outreach programs, HFHC provides the opportunity for 
children not only to survive but also thrive.



1,893 children sponsored in Kindergarten 
through 13th Grade

.35 acres of land purchased in Mirebalais for 
school expansion and kitchen

10 schools received new benches and desks

336 children added to the sponsorship  
program

2 schools received solar electrical systems

2 trucks purchased to assist our staff with  
orphanage and school operations

Educate

Hope for Haiti’s Children partners with ten locally operated Christian schools 
in Haiti to assist in the education of the students. Through the HFHC Child  
Education Sponsorship program, a caring sponsor financially supports a child in 
need. Providing tuition for students enables the school to retain quality teachers 
and to supply a uniform and school supplies to each student. Additionally, HFHC 
funds vital capital projects to enhance the learning environment of each school.



Train

220 teenagers attended Camp Hope and 
Youth Leadership Training Camp

6 students baptized during Camp Hope

2 cabins and 1 shower house built for Camp 
Hope

9 students enrolled in post-secondary  
programs including Preacher Training, Solar 
Electricity, and Medical Technology

130 volunteers served at the Thomazeau 
Hope Center

6 Agricultural Training sessions conducted 
for orphanage children, teens at camp, and 
adults in community

Hope for Haiti’s Children supports after-school enrichment classes,  
vocational training programs, and Christian camp experiences to deepen 
students’ knowledge base and life skills. This prepares young people to lead 
in their homes, churches, and communities.



10-Year Plan to Provide a Sustainable
Infrastructure to Nurture, Educate, & Train

Today’s Child | Tomorrow’s Leader

OUR MISSION

$4,508,535 of $5,000,000 raised

2011 2020

To demonstrate Christian compassion to poverty-bound Haitian children and their families, 
providing opportunities for these children to become leaders in their homes, churches, and 

communities.
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