ANNUAL REPORT 2018



Line

A Message from Ken Bever, President

We are very excited for the growth this past year in our outreach efforts to at-risk children in Haiti. We continue to be 100% locally operated by trusted Christian leaders working through local



churches. Thanks to our Rebuilding Hope financial partners and food donations from sister organizations, we are now able to serve hot school lunches in all 10 of our sponsored schools. This is already making a difference in student attendance and academic outcomes! Also, for the second year in a row, our ministry was blessed to earn a "Perfect 100" rating by Charity Navigator, the nation's top non-profit rating agency. Less than one percent of the thousands of charities rated by this agency have earned perfect scores. This honor recognizes organizations who execute their mission in a fiscally responsible way while adhering to good governance and transparency. We are eager to continue expanding our efforts as we witness the transformative power of Christian compassion, education, and training in the lives of Haitian children trapped in deepest poverty.



STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the year ending December 31, 2018

	TOTAL
Revenue and other support	
Contributions	2,271,409
Pledges income, net	249,475
Gifts in-kind	688,536
Fundraising events	202,021
Other Income	5,683
Total revenue and other support	3,417,124
Expenses	
Program Services	
Child Education	1,078,676
Program Services US Ops	202,800
Orphanage Operations	276,451
Mission Trips	73,542
School Lunch Program	94,831
Thomazeau Hope Center	231,753
Crisis Relief	12,250
Joy Box/Gift Ministry	263,449
Haiti Operations	193,737
Leadership Camp	59,087
School Development	290,482
Total program services	2,777,061
Supporting activities	
Fundraising	199,729
Administration	187,394
Total supporting activities	387,123
Total expenses	3,164,184
Change in net assets	252,940
Net assets, beginning of year	4,741,977
Net assets, end of year	\$ 4,994,917

Nurture

Hope for Haiti's Children cares for children and those who have no other place to turn to meet critical needs. Through Christian orphanages, medical care, and outreach programs, HFHC provides the opportunity for children not only to survive but also thrive.



84 orphaned children cared for in **2** orphanages

1 energy-saving solar electrical system installed at Thomazeau Christian Orphanage



1,778 children fed in school lunch programs

1,738 children examined and served by **60** volunteers at Child Care Clinics

10 children and **2** principals received vital surgeries they could not afford

2,663 Joy Boxes delivered to grateful children









1,893 children sponsored in Kindergarten through 13th Grade

336 children added to the sponsorship program

.35 acres of land purchased in Mirebalais for school expansion and kitchen

2 schools received solar electrical systems

10 schools received new benches and desks

2 trucks purchased to assist our staff with orphanage and school operations









Educate

Hope for Haiti's Children partners with ten locally operated Christian schools in Haiti to assist in the education of the students. Through the HFHC Child Education Sponsorship program, a caring sponsor financially supports a child in need. Providing tuition for students enables the school to retain quality teachers and to supply a uniform and school supplies to each student. Additionally, HFHC funds vital capital projects to enhance the learning environment of each school.



Hope for Haiti's Children supports after-school enrichment classes, vocational training programs, and Christian camp experiences to deepen students' knowledge base and life skills. This prepares young people to lead in their homes, churches, and communities.



220 teenagers attended Camp Hope and Youth Leadership Training Camp

9 students enrolled in post-secondary programs including Preacher Training, Solar Electricity, and Medical Technology

6 students baptized during Camp Hope

130 volunteers served at the Thomazeau Hope Center



2 cabins and **1** shower house built for Camp Hope

6 Agricultural Training sessions conducted for orphanage children, teens at camp, and adults in community









10-Year Plan to Provide a Sustainable Infrastructure to Nurture, Educate, & Train Today's Child | Tomorrow's Leader

2011

2020

\$4,508,535 of \$5,000,000 raised



OUR MISSION

To demonstrate Christian compassion to poverty-bound Haitian children and their families, providing opportunities for these children to become leaders in their homes, churches, and communities.

Board of Directors

Kent Blake Cedric Boyd Peggy Cruze Doug Freede Julie Georges Don Henderson Bruce Zupa

U.S. Staff

Ken Bever - Founder/President Tonya Hunt - Vice President Jennifer Anthony - Finance Manager Steve Cooner - Director of Development Charlayne Boyd - Office Manager Dina Clyde - IT/Website Consultant Amy Hughes - Sponsorship Coordinator Meredith Hutchens - Media/Grants Melissa St. Clair - Office Assistant Shaun Talaber - Account Administrator Jonah Turner - Communications Coordinator

Haiti NGO Operational Team

Jeantyrard Elmera - President, HFHC Haiti NGO Jean Baptiste Chery - Vice President, HFHC Haiti NGO Marieshelle Joseph - Hope Center Administrator Johnny Laine - Haiti Operations Assistant Ducalie Thomas - Sponsorship Coordinator

Hope for Haiti's Children 12020 Southwick Lane Cincinnati, OH 45241 866.314.9330 www.HopeForHaitisChildren.org



Hope for Haiti's Children



@hopeforhaitis





@hopeforhaitischildren

